

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

2017/2018 LOW POINT DRAINAGE-ALMOND ROAD (GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER & BLOOMINGTON ROAD)

| BID-TABULATION SHEET                                                                   |                                                            |           |          |                     | Bidder1            |            | Bidder2                  |            | Bidder3                    |            | Bidder4                |            | Bidder6                |            | Bidder7                  |            |              |  |              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------|---------------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------|--|--------------|
| City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division                            |                                                            |           |          |                     | Ames Trenching     |            | Hurst & Sons Contractors |            | On Track Construction, LLC |            | Keller Excavating, INC |            | J & K Contracting, LLC |            | Synergy Contracting, LLC |            |              |  |              |
| 2017/2018 LOW POINT DRAINAGE-ALMOND ROAD (GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER & BLOOMINGTON ROAD) |                                                            |           |          |                     | 1509 E Lincoln Way |            | 2425 W 4th Street        |            | 1435 West F Ave PO Box 524 |            | 1133 155th Street      |            | 10703 Justin Drive     |            | 7481 US Hwy 69           |            |              |  |              |
|                                                                                        |                                                            |           |          |                     | Ames, IA 50010     |            | Waterloo, IA 50701       |            | Nevada, IA 50201           |            | Boone, IA 50036        |            | Urbandale, IA 50322    |            | Des Moines, IA 50320     |            |              |  |              |
| NO                                                                                     | DESCRIPTION                                                | Bid Date: | 6/22/22  | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
|                                                                                        |                                                            | UNITS     | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT             | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                 | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                 | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 1 - General<br>(Not Used)                         |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 2 - Earthwork                                     |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
| 2.1                                                                                    | Excavation, Class 10                                       | cy        | 2        | 600.00              | \$1,200.00         | 500        | \$1,000.00               | 100        | \$200.00                   | 1915       | \$3,830.00             | 100        | \$200.00               | 475        | \$950.00                 | 105        | \$210.00     |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunnelling<br>(Not Used) |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 4 - Sewers and Drains                             |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
| 4.1                                                                                    | Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18" dia.                       | lf        | 444      | 130.00              | \$57,720.00        | 100        | \$44,400.00              | 138.5      | \$61,494.00                | 93         | \$41,292.00            | 175        | \$77,700.00            | 147        | \$65,268.00              | 203        | \$90,132.00  |  |              |
| 4.2                                                                                    | Removal of Storm Sewer, CMP, 10" dia.                      | lf        | 6        | 50.00               | \$300.00           | 100        | \$600.00                 | 20         | \$120.00                   | 60         | \$360.00               | 25         | \$150.00               | 300        | \$1,800.00               | 70         | \$420.00     |  |              |
| 4.3                                                                                    | Pipe Apron, RCP, 18"                                       | ea        | 1        | 2000.00             | \$2,000.00         | 1500       | \$1,500.00               | 2500       | \$2,500.00                 | 1435       | \$1,435.00             | 2000       | \$2,000.00             | 3615       | \$3,615.00               | 3080       | \$3,080.00   |  |              |
| 4.4                                                                                    | Pipe Apron Guard, Type 2, 18" dia.                         | ea        | 1        | 1000.00             | \$1,000.00         | 1500       | \$1,500.00               | 1500       | \$1,500.00                 | 1880       | \$1,880.00             | 1500       | \$1,500.00             | 2625       | \$2,625.00               | 2170       | \$2,170.00   |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances<br>(Not Used)   |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer       |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
| 6.1                                                                                    | Manhole Type SW-401, 48" dia.                              | ea        | 1        | 4500.00             | \$4,500.00         | 6000       | \$6,000.00               | 6000       | \$6,000.00                 | 5820       | \$5,820.00             | 5000       | \$5,000.00             | 8395       | \$8,395.00               | 5460       | \$5,460.00   |  |              |
| 6.2                                                                                    | Intake, SW-513, 36 in.                                     | ea        | 1        | 5500.00             | \$5,500.00         | 7000       | \$7,000.00               | 7000       | \$7,000.00                 | 11040      | \$11,040.00            | 5000       | \$5,000.00             | 13670      | \$13,670.00              | 18830      | \$18,830.00  |  |              |
| 6.3                                                                                    | Connection to Existing Intake                              | ea        | 1        | 1000.00             | \$1,000.00         | 1000       | \$1,000.00               | 3000       | \$3,000.00                 | 6700       | \$6,700.00             | 4000       | \$4,000.00             | 7290       | \$7,290.00               | 4550       | \$4,550.00   |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 7 - Streets and Related Work                      |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
| 7.1                                                                                    | Removal of Shared Use Path                                 | sv        | 41.5     | 20.00               | \$830.00           | 10         | \$415.00                 | 25         | \$1,037.50                 | 15         | \$622.50               | 20         | \$830.00               | 118        | \$4,897.00               | 14         | \$581.00     |  |              |
| 7.2                                                                                    | Shared Use Path,PCC, 6" Thick                              | sv        | 41.5     | 73.00               | \$3,029.50         | 100        | \$4,150.00               | 160        | \$6,640.00                 | 150        | \$6,225.00             | 100        | \$4,150.00             | 105        | \$4,357.50               | 114        | \$4,731.00   |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 8 - Traffic Control                               |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
| 8.1                                                                                    | Temporary Traffic Control                                  | ls        | 1        | 10000.00            | \$10,000.00        | 8000       | \$8,000.00               | 7000       | \$7,000.00                 | 6615       | \$6,615.00             | 5000       | \$5,000.00             | 7365       | \$7,365.00               | 9800       | \$9,800.00   |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping                      |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
| 9.1                                                                                    | Wattles                                                    | lf        | 450      | 4.00                | \$1,800.00         | 5          | \$2,250.00               | 4          | \$1,800.00                 | 6.3        | \$2,835.00             | 6          | \$2,700.00             | 5          | \$2,250.00               | 14         | \$6,300.00   |  |              |
| 9.2                                                                                    | Erosion Stone                                              | ton       | 6        | 100.00              | \$600.00           | 100        | \$600.00                 | 200        | \$1,200.00                 | 145        | \$870.00               | 80         | \$480.00               | 198        | \$1,188.00               | 77         | \$462.00     |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 10 - Demolition<br>(Not Used)                     |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
|                                                                                        | Division 11 - Miscellaneous                                |           |          |                     |                    |            |                          |            |                            |            |                        |            |                        |            |                          |            |              |  |              |
| 11.1                                                                                   | Construction Survey                                        | ls        | 1        | 3000.00             | \$3,000.00         | 5000       | \$5,000.00               | 1500       | \$1,500.00                 | 1515       | \$1,515.00             | 4000       | \$4,000.00             | 4910       | \$4,910.00               | 2100       | \$2,100.00   |  |              |
| 11.2                                                                                   | Mobilization                                               | ls        | 1        | 30000.00            | \$30,000.00        | 15000      | \$15,000.00              | 7800       | \$7,800.00                 | 16860.5    | \$16,860.50            | 9000       | \$9,000.00             | 25419.5    | \$25,419.50              | 15000      | \$15,000.00  |  |              |
| SUBTOTAL BASE BID                                                                      |                                                            |           |          |                     |                    |            | \$122,479.50             |            | \$98,415.00                |            | \$108,791.50           |            | \$107,900.00           |            | \$121,710.00             |            | \$154,000.00 |  | \$163,826.00 |